
Batesville Cross Country Invitational
Batesville, IN
Sep. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Large

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 27 1 2 5 9 10 11 14 20:45.7 2:23.9
2 Batesville 28 3 4 6 7 8 12 13 20:59.8 0:44.5

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Rushville Consolidate

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:20.2
2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:20.9
5 Emily Klem, 11 20:47.8
9 Kendall Pflum, 12 21:35.1
10 Delaney Donawerth, 1121:44.1
11 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 21:54.8
14 Launa Davis, 11 22:51.8

Total Time = 1:43:48.1     Total Places = 27

2. Batesville
3 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:37.4
4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:42.3
6 Megan Allgeier, 12 20:58.8
7 Samantha Adams, 10 21:18.7
8 Kaylie Raver, 12 21:21.8
12 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 21:59.9
13 Charlotte Trossman, 1022:33.1

Total Time = 1:44:59.0     Total Places = 28

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:20.2 East Central
2 2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:20.9 East Central
3 3 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:37.4 Batesville
4 4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:42.3 Batesville
5 5 Emily Klem, 11 20:47.8 East Central
6 6 Megan Allgeier, 12 20:58.8 Batesville
7 7 Samantha Adams, 10 21:18.7 Batesville
8 8 Kaylie Raver, 12 21:21.8 Batesville
9 9 Kendall Pflum, 12 21:35.1 East Central
10 Josie Corn, 9 21:36.7 Rushville Consolidate
11 10 Delaney Donawerth, 1121:44.1 East Central
12 11 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 21:54.8 East Central
13 12 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 21:59.9 Batesville
14 13 Charlotte Trossman, 1022:33.1 Batesville



15 14 Launa Davis, 11 22:51.8 East Central
16 Kendra Jacobs, 9 23:04.3 Rushville Consolidate
17 Lauren Agner, 11 23:12.6 Lawrenceburg
18 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:18.9 Rushville Consolidate


